Bungendore High School

Works notification | 28 March 2024

As part of the NSW Government's plan to rebuild essential services, a project is underway to deliver a new permanent high school at Bungendore to accommodate 450 students.

Site investigations

On Thursday 4 April 2024, we will undertake further site investigations in and around Turallo Terrace.

The investigations include geotechnical testing to support the State Significant Development process.

The testing involves soil sampling in a small area at the eastern end of Turallo Terrace and within the school agricultural plot.

This testing will be completed within the day.

Traffic management will be in place to manage the safety of pedestrians, road users and the contractors during the testing.

Cars will be reduced to 40 km/hour in the vicinity of this work location for the safety of both workers and the community.

All roads remain open and no footpaths are impacted.

This work will occur during standard construction hours between 7 am and 5 pm.

School Infrastructure NSW

Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au

Phone: 1300 482 651

www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au



